
Art Critics 2019

Jan Jennifer Annesley Jennifer@annesleystudio.com

Feb Kendra Allen Kendra_amy@hotmail.com

Mar Sharon Moore-Foster smoorefoster@gmail.com

Apr Allen Ball atball@ualberta.ca

May Donna Miller donnamiller99@shaw.ca

Jun Sharon Moore-Foster smoorefoster@gmail.com

Sep Daphne Cote artist@daphnecote.com

Oct Joyce Boyer joyceboyerart@gmail.com

Nov Kim Fjordbotten Kim@paintspot.ca



Art Critics 2018

Jan Jane Willoughby jaynew100@gmail.com

Feb Julie Drew julie@shedrewit.com

Mar Samantha Williams Chapelsky samanthawilliams@live.ca

Apr John Zacharias jgzacharias@gmail.com

May Susan Allan susanallan.art@gmail.com

Jun Kim Fjordbotten kim@paintspot.ca

Sep Donna Miller donnamiller99@shaw.ca

Oct Frances Alty Arscott altyarscott@telus.net

Nov Ron Wigglesworth rwigglesworth@ualberta.net


